

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 3077 of 2021

P. V. R. Naidu **Versus** SECL & others

27.07.2021	Mr. Shishir Dixit, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for the respondents. Counsel for the petitioner prays for one week's time to remove the default. As prayed for, list this case after after one week as a fresh matter, if the default is removed. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE

Khatai